2019 Beverley Heroic - Hero Points

£
£ =
. £ g > g 2 = 4
£ 2 z $ 3 z 0 o 2 5 .
E % g = © g = ) s £ S 3 5
2 i 2 a & S e S o i & ] S
Pre1930
013 Craig 92 1925 72 other 1925 victor, untouched since last years race Original Single Steel other only 1 gear mate team
1931-1949
061 Colin 86 1934 63 other 1934 Swansea (2 swan) track bike with racing number lug. Frame single Steel Toe only 1 gear mate cotter
115 Steven 80 1941 56 Retro Roadie Malvern Star track bike, single speed fixed original & single Steel Toe only 1 gear mate cotter
021 Robert 73 1947 50 Retro Roadie Malvern Star 5 star Bits and pieces  single Steel Toe only 1 gear mate cotter
Frame
1947 Swansea big/little wheel delivery. Was local delivery bike in and wheels
Waroona, where it supplied the daily needs of the local ladies. Spent over
70 years in Waroona and belonged to a local farmer. Resurrected to help cotter
082 Lachlan 68 1947 50 Good old bike service again. Or maybe just kill me. single Steel other only 1 gear mate pins cranks
1950-1969
035 Matt 59 1955 42 Retro Roadie Bairds Excel Bits and pieces  3-4 Steel other Internal cotter
Back Alley Pedallers rattle can special (and possibly a flash). Williams Bits and pieces Toe
chain ring, beer rack and a severely undercooked rider who is yet agin clips and cotter
010 Byron 23 1950ish 45ish Good old bike wondering why he signs up for this every year single Steel Straps only 1 gear mate pins cranks
034 Clarke 56 1964 33 Retro Roadie 1964 Flying Scot, single speed, Williams Crank. Frame single Steel Toe only 1 gear mate cotter
079 Alan 55 1959 38 Retro Roadie 1959 Swansea road bike, 3 speed Sturmey Archer Frame 3-4 Steel other Internal cotter
011 Cody 54 1960 37 Good old bike Frame 3-4 Steel other Internal cotter
012 Cody 54 1960 37 Good old bike Frame 3-4 Steel other Internal cotter
005 Selena 49 1965 32 Retro Roadie Frame 5 Steel other Downtube team
027 Geoffrey 20 2012 0 Retro Roadie Frame 8to 11 speed Steel Toe Rod Neither
1970-1987
Frame 5 Toe Downtube team
073 Kevin 49 1970 27 Retro Roadie Colombus frame replica Flying Scot with Shimano 600 running gear. onlv to 7 speed Steel clipsand shifters colours
original &
This is the same model bike that | bought when | was 14 an English exceptions
Carlton Corsa. Sadly | rode that one into the back of a car, so no longer
have it, but managed to find this one here in Australia in original Toe
condition, so all | have had to do is clean, polish and rebuild it and replace 5 clipsand Downtube cotter
002 lan a7 1971 26 Retro Roadie the decals. It's nothing special - especially the brakes on chrome rims to 7 speed Steel Straps shifters pins cranks
088 David 44 1976 21 Retro Roadie Gitane original & 8to1lspeed  Steel Toe Downtube team
127 Col a4 1970 27 Gravel The below is about the Vitus...but unlikely it will see the road original & 8to1llspeed  Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu clips and shifters Neither
069 Darryl 43 1970 27 Retro Roadie Classic Malvern star tourer original & 5 Steel other Downtube cotter
original &
F. H. Grubb/Holdsworth frame, Reynolds 531, Campagnolo derailleurs, exceptions Toe
Pro Compe 5 speed cluster, Mavic Rims, Stronglight Crankset, Weinmann 5 clipsand Downtube team
077 Bruce 42 1978 19 Retro Roadie 555 brakes, Giro de Sicilia engraved handlebars. to 7 speed Steel Straps shifters colours
023 Collyn 38 1980 17 Red, Shimano bicycle, steel frame, leather seat original & 5 Steel Toe Downtube cotter
001 Clive 37 1983 14 Retro Roadie Italialian Scanabissi original & 5 Steel Toe Downtube team
Colnago Sport. Released in the late 1970s, the Sport was the entry level Original Toe
of Colnago line, yet built with quality, reliable and affordable components everything clipsand Downtube
018 Syed 36 1978 19 Retro Roadie and materials. 8tollspeed  Steel Straps shifters Neither
015 Bruce 35 1984 13 Retro Roadie Colnago Master Series 1 Frame 8 to 11 speed Steel Toe Downtube team
Pete Matthews, Dura Ace/Crane derailleur and brake levers, Zeus original &
Competition crankset and rings, Weinmann Carrera brakes, Mavic stem,  exceptions 5 Downtube
078 Nicole 35 1975 22 Retro Roadie Cinelli bars and clamp-on Campagnolo downtube shifters to 7 speed Steel other shifters Neither
045 Kevin 34 1983 14 Modern Road Carlton South Africa 1983 Frame 5 Steel Toe Downtube cotter
046 Kevin 34 1983 14 Modern Road Carlton South Africa 1983 Frame 5 Steel Toe Downtube cotter
066 Charles 34 1985 12 Retro Roadie Just a good old 1985 ish green Indi500 road bike Frame 5 Steel Toe Downtube team



1988 +

067
074
017
081

020
042
057
033
054
019
063
064
072
016
039
040
122

117

047
028
116
009
071
060

110
014
029
052
090
124
125
126
130
022
049
065
080
103
120
129
003
004
070
101
105

119
008
041

043
058
059
102

Ingrid
Aaron
Andrew
Damir

Max
Simon
Michael
Peter
Ruth
Pete
William
William
Ryan
Jenny
Stewart
Stewart
George

Murray

Mark
Will
Stefan
Sandy
Derek
Nick

Marcus
Andrea
Dan
Lachlan
Philip
Greg
Daniel
Aaron
Scott
Graham
Brendon
Alan
Karl
Lucas
Wade
Allan
Tobias
Nick
Jon
Tanya
Adrian

Steve
Bruce
Theresa

Matt
Amanda
Hugo
Colin

34
32
32
31

30
30
30
28
28
27
27
27
26
22
21
21
27

25

21
20
20
19
18
17

17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
13
13
13
13
13

13
12
12

12
12
12
12

1985
1980
1985
1984

1980
1986
1979
1987
1985
1985
1985
1985
1984
1987
1986
1986
1980

2019

2015
2018
2008
2019
2017
2010

2015
2004
2015
1995
2016
2012
2011
1990
2018
2019
1989
2017
2017
2010
2013
2019
2014
2016
1990
2017
2017

2014
1988
2015

2017
2018
2018
2012

12
1
12
13

~

1
11
1
10
1
i,
1
i,
1
10
1
1
1

~N

o0

WNNNN

[Ny

0
0
0

0
0
0

OO0 0000000000000 O0OO0O0OOoOOoOOo

o © o

o O O o

Retro Roadie
Good old bike

Retro Roadie

Retro Roadie
other

Retro Roadie
Retro Roadie
Good old bike
Retro Roadie
Mountain Bike
Mountain Bike
Mountain Bike
Retro Roadie
Retro Roadie
Retro Roadie
Retro Roadie

Cyclocross
Gravel

Good old bike
Gravel
Modern Road
Good old bike

Modern Road
Retro Roadie
Modern Road
Retro Roadie
Modern Road
other

Modern Road
Retro Roadie
Modern Road
Retro Roadie
Good old bike

Gravel

other
Modern Road
Cyclocross
Modern Road
Modern Road
Retro Roadie
Modern Road

Cyclocross
Retro Roadie
Modern Road

Retro Roadie
Retro Roadie
Good old bike
Modern Road

Blue & white circal985 frame disguised as an Indi 500 back in the day so
it wouldn't get stolen

Found on the side of the rode

F.Moser

1984 Andre Bertin frame, Shimano Golden Arrow Groupset.

Kuwahara 1980 6 speed Shimano Sport LX gearset, downtube shifters. |
am the 3rd owner of this bike originally purchased from bike shop in Hay
St Perth. Bike is all original paint, gearset, bars etc, except have changed
saddle, pedals, tyres and bartape

1979 Lennie Rogers (Fred Cobcroft frame)

Bought 2nd hand on Gumtree as my ride to work
Francesco Moser made this for todes like this.

1984 Kuwahara Aries Clunker

1986 Miyata Seventen
1986 Miyata Seventen
old man on a 1980s repco. must be insane!

Malvern Start Path Racer 2015
It's black. | ride in honour of 241 mates who were killed in Beirut in 1983.

Fuji Steel Track, Flat bar, rim brake, fixed gear
It's the best thing since sliced bread &
haven't got one yet

It's Black & White and it makes me look like I'm fast & | know what I'm
doing. Bike as always takes the credit.
on-road tourer

It's a Hillbrick - that's a brand, not a weight category

Fuji Feather single speed
ORDINARY CARBON ROADIE
repco olympic

Steel, Campagolo, Belgian

Going modern this year!
My gravel bike is the love of my life
Single speed steel beater

my bikes name is Mishy & it is my first cyclocross bike

Wilier
1990 Peugeot Galibier - in its original bright pink and purple paintwork.

Fantastic plastic
Lovely metal Bianchi with just a hint of Celeste. Has conquered the Heroic

4 times and looking forward to one more
Peugeot Mont Blanc

Battaglin Marosticana with Campagnolo Super Record 11 speed groupset.
Lugged Columbus SL steel frame custom sized by 1981 Giro and Vuelta
winner Giovanni Battaglin

2018 skidstar

Frame
only
Frame
Frame
everything
original &
exceptions

Frame
Frame
everything
everything
Frame
Frame
Frame
everything
Frame
original &
original &
original &

Original
original &
exceptions
Frame
Frame
original &
Original
Original
original &
exceptions
everything
Frame
Frame
Frame
original &
Frame
original &
original &
Frame
original &
Frame
Original
Original
Original
original &
Original
Original
original &
Frame
Frame
Frame
onlv
Frame
Original
original &
exceptions

Frame
Original
original &

5

to 7 speed
single

5

5

5

to 7 speed
single

5

8 to 11 speed
3-4

8 to 11 speed
5

5

5

8 to 11 speed
12 +

12 +

13+

Single

8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
Single

8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
12 +

8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
12 +

single

8 to 11 speed
12 +

8 to 11 speed
3-4

5

5

8 to 11 speed
single

8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
12 +

5

single

5

8 to 11 speed
5
8 to 11 speed

8 to 11 speed
5

12 +

8 to 11 speed

Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel

Steel
Aluminium
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel

Steel

Aluminium
Steel
Steel
Aluminium
Aluminium
Steel

Carbon composite
Steel

Carbon composite
Steel

Carbon composite
Steel

Carbon composite
Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Aluminium
Spaghetti

Steel

Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu
Aluminium
Aluminium
Carbon composite
Steel

Carbon composite
Carbon composite

Aluminium
Steel
Carbon composite

Steel

Spaghetti

Steel

Carbon composite

Toe

clips and
other
Toe

Toe

other
other
other
Toe

other
other
other
other
other
other
other
other
other

Toe
Toe
clips and
Toe
Toe
Toe
Toe
Toe
Toe
clips and
other
Toe
Toe
Toe
other
Toe
other
other
other
other
other
other
other
Toe
other
other
Toe
other
other
other

other
other
other

other
other
other
Toe

Downtube
shifters

only 1 gear mate
Downtube
Downtube

Downtube
shifters
Internal
Downtube
Downtube
Rod

Rod

Rod

Rod
Downtube
Downtube
Downtube
Downtube
shifters

Rod

Downtube
shifters

Rod

only 1 gear mate
Rod

Rod

Rod

Rod

changer (front or
Rod

Rod

Brifters

Rod

only 1 gear mate
Rod

Rod

Rod

Rod

Internal
Downtube

Rod

only 1 gear mate
Brifters

Rod

Rod

Rod

Downtube
Electronic
Downtube

Rod

changer (front or
Downtube
Brifters

Brifters
Internal
Rod
Electronic

team
colours
Neither
cotter
Neither

Neither
team

Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither

cotter
team
colours
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither

Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
cotter
Neither
Neither
cotter
Neither
Neither
Neither
team
team
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
team
team

Neither
Neither
team

Neither
cotter

Neither
Neither



108
113
123
024
025
031
037
051
055
076
091
111
114

118

121
131
086
036
104
128
075
007
032
068
083
087
006
030
107
038
089
109
106
112

026 Alessandra

050

Glenn
Niall
Michael
Courtney
Oliver
Jon
Pete
Brian
Pam
Matt
Simon
John
Chris

Alexander

Chris
Fletcher
Barry
Marian
Arnaud
Thomas
Mark
Anne
Finnegan
Murray
Bryan
Jayden
Alex
Selina
James
Max
Mark
Chris
Rob
David

James

12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

11

W Whs B BHOO O KWONONONWONW

BN
-

2017
2017
1995
2017
2017
2017
2014
2013
2017
1994
2019
2017
2012

2000

2017
1990
1990
2014
2017
2017
2010
2010
2015
2007
2017
1993
2017
2017
2017
2012
2010
2014
2016
2018
2018
2017

O OO0 00000000 OoOo

o

O 0000000000000 O0DO0O0OO0O0OO0OOoOOo

Modern Road
Modern Road
Retro Roadie
Modern Road
Modern Road
Modern Road
other

Modern Road
Modern Road
Retro Roadie
Gravel

Modern Road
Modern Road

Good old bike

Modern Road
Retro Roadie
Retro Roadie
other

Modern Road
Gravel

Modern Road
Modern Road
Modern Road
Modern Road
Modern Road
Retro Roadie
Modern Road
Modern Road
Modern Road
Modern Road
Gravel

Modern Road
Modern Road
Modern Road
Modern Road
Modern Road

It works

itis very very fast

itis very fast
Hmmmmmm. It's a Legene
It’s a tandem

De Rosa Neo Pro frame with Campagnolo Chorus 11 speed groupset
Steel frame

carries a lot of weight

Specialised Roubaix

631 Reynolds Bob Jackson World Tour with delightful mismatch of parts
bin best

All Columbus steel frame Eddy Merckx, Campagnolo mechanical 11sp
groupset, Fulcrum Racing Quattro rims

Tandem Cannondale roady

Too modern to gain any points, but its comfortable.
Specialized Roubaix

It's a carbon black beastie

Giant Defy Alliance

Dark Energy!
Giant cadex

S Works Roubaix

its a hack

Trek Madone 9.9

original &
original &
Frame

Frame

Frame

Bits and pieces
Frame

Frame

original &
Frame

Original
Original
Original

Bits and pieces

Frame
only
Frame
Frame
original &
Original
everything
Original
Original
Original
original &
Original
original &
Frame
Bits and pieces
Frame
Original
Original
Frame
Original
Original
Frame
Frame

8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
12 +

12 +

8 to 11 speed
single

8 to 11 speed
12 +

8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed

8 to 11 speed

8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
single

8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
12 +

12 +

8 to 11 speed
12 +

8 to 11 speed
12 +

8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
8 to 11 speed
12 +

12 +

12 +

12 +

12 +

Single

12 +

Carbon composite
Carbon composite
Carbon composite

other
other
other

Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu other
Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu other

Carbon composite
Aluminium
Carbon composite
Aluminium

Steel

Steel

Carbon composite
Carbon composite

Steel

Steel
Steel

other
other
other
other
other
other
other
other

other

other
other

Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu Toe
Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu other

Titanium
Aluminium
Carbon composite
Carbon composite
Carbon composite
Carbon composite
Carbon composite
Carbon composite
Spaghetti

Carbon composite
Carbon composite
Carbon composite
Carbon composite
Carbon composite
Carbon composite
Carbon composite

other
other
Toe

other
other
other
other
other
other
other
other
other
other
other
other
other

Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu Toe
Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu Toe

Rod

Rod
Brifters
Rod

Rod
Electronic
Brifters
Electronic
Downtube
Brifters
Brifters
Rod

Rod

Brifters

Brifters
Brifters
Rod
Electronic
Brifters
Brifters
Brifters
Downtube
Rod
Brifters
Electronic
Brifters
Brifters
Electronic
Electronic
Brifters
Brifters
Brifters
Electronic
Electronic
Rod

Rod

Neither
Neither
team
Neither
Neither
team
Neither
team
cotter
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither

Neither

Neither
Neither
cotter
Neither
cotter
cotter
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
team
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
Neither
cotter
cotter




