## 2019 Beverley Heroic - Hero Points

Pre1930	First Name	Total Hero Points	Built	age Category	Tell us more	Orginality	Gears	Frame	Pedals	Gears change	Colours/ Cotter pins
Pre1930	013 Craig	92	1925	72 other	1925 victor, untouched since last years race	Original	Single	Steel	other	only 1 gear mate	team
1931-1949	_									, <u>-</u>	
	061 Colin	86	1934	63 other	1934 Swansea (2 swan) track bike with racing number lug.	Frame	single	Steel	Toe	only 1 gear mate	cotter
	115 Steven	80	1941	56 Retro Roadie	Malvern Star track bike, single speed fixed	original &	single		Toe	only 1 gear mate	cotter
	021 Robert	73	1947	50 Retro Roadie	Malvern Star 5 star	Bits and pieces	single	Steel	Toe	only 1 gear mate	cotter
1950-1969	082 Lachlan	68	1947	50 Good old bike	1947 Swansea big/little wheel delivery. Was local delivery bike in Waroona, where it supplied the daily needs of the local ladies. Spent over 70 years in Waroona and belonged to a local farmer. Resurrected to help service again. Or maybe just kill me.	Frame and wheels	single	Steel	other	only 1 gear mate	cotter pins cranks
1550 1505	035 Matt	59	1955	42 Retro Roadie	Bairds Excel	Bits and pieces	3-4	Steel	other	Internal	cotter
					Back Alley Pedallers rattle can special (and possibly a flash). Williams chain ring, beer rack and a severely undercooked rider who is yet agin	Bits and pieces			Toe clips and		cotter
	010 Byron 034 Clarke	23 56	1950ish 45	5 ish Good old bike 33 Retro Roadie	wondering why he signs up for this every year  1964 Flying Scot, single speed, Williams Crank.	F	single single		Straps	only 1 gear mate	pins cranks cotter
	079 Alan	55	1959	38 Retro Roadie	1959 Swansea road bike, 3 speed Sturmey Archer	Frame Frame	3-4		Toe other	only 1 gear mate Internal	cotter
	011 Cody	54	1960	37 Good old bike	1333 Swansea road bike, 3 speed Starries Archer	Frame	3-4		other	Internal	cotter
	012 Cody	54	1960	37 Good old bike		Frame	3-4		other	Internal	cotter
	005 Selena	49	1965	32 Retro Roadie		Frame	5	Steel	other	Downtube	team
	027 Geoffrey	20	2012	0 Retro Roadie		Frame	8 to 11 speed		Toe	Rod	Neither
1970-1987											
						Frame	5		Toe	Downtube	team
	073 Kevin	49	1970	27 Retro Roadie	Colombus frame replica Flying Scot with Shimano 600 running gear.  This is the same model bike that I bought when I was 14 an English Carlton Corsa. Sadly I rode that one into the back of a car, so no longer have it, but managed to find this one here in Australia in original	onlv original & exceptions	to 7 speed		clips and	shifters	colours
					condition, so all I have had to do is clean, polish and rebuild it and replace		5		clips and	Downtube	cotter
	002 lan	47	1971	26 Retro Roadie	the decals. It's nothing special - especially the brakes on chrome rims		to 7 speed		Straps	shifters	pins cranks
	088 David	44	1976	21 Retro Roadie	Gitane	original &	8 to 11 speed		Toe	Downtube	team
	127 Col	44	1970	27 Gravel	The below is about the Vitusbut unlikely it will see the road	original &	8 to 11 speed	Aluminium pre 1987 (Vitu		shifters	Neither
	069 Darryl	43	1970	27 Retro Roadie	Classic Malvern star tourer	original &	5	Steel	other	Downtube	cotter
					F. H. Grubb/Holdsworth frame, Reynolds 531, Campagnolo derailleurs, Pro Compe 5 speed cluster, Mavic Rims, Stronglight Crankset, Weinmann	original & exceptions	5		Toe clips and	Downtube	team
	077 Bruce	42	1978	19 Retro Roadie	555 brakes, Giro de Sicilia engraved handlebars.		to 7 speed		Straps	shifters	colours
	023 Collyn	38 37	1980 1983	17	Red, Shimano bicycle, steel frame, leather seat Italialian Scanabissi	original &	5		Toe Toe	Downtube Downtube	cotter team
	001 Clive	3/	1983	14 Retro Roadie	Colnago Sport. Released in the late 1970s, the Sport was the entry level	original & Original	3		Toe		team
	010.6	20	4070	40 Palas Para II	of Colnago line, yet built with quality, reliable and affordable components	everything	01-44		clips and		AL-201
	018 Syed 015 Bruce	36 35	1978 1984	19 Retro Roadie 13 Retro Roadie	and materials.	F	8 to 11 speed		Straps Toe	shifters Downtube	Neither team
	oto pince	35	1984	19 Ketro koadle	Colnago Master Series 1 Pete Matthews, Dura Ace/Crane derailleur and brake levers, Zeus Competition crankset and rings, Weinmann Carrera brakes, Mavic stem,	Frame original & exceptions	8 to 11 speed	Steel	rue	Downtube	team
	078 Nicole	35	1975	22 Retro Roadie	Cinelli bars and clamp-on Campagnolo downtube shifters		to 7 speed	Steel	other	shifters	Neither
	045 Kevin	34	1983	14 Modern Road	Carlton South Africa 1983	Frame	5		Toe	Downtube	cotter
	046 Kevin	34	1983	14 Modern Road	Carlton South Africa 1983	Frame	5		Toe	Downtube	cotter
	066 Charles	34	1985	12 Retro Roadie	Just a good old 1985 ish green Indi500 road bike	Frame	5	Steel	Toe	Downtube	team

					Blue & white circa1985 frame disguised as an Indi 500 back in the day so	Frame	5		Toe	Downtube	team
	067 Ingrid	34	1985	12 Retro Roadie	it wouldn't get stolen	only	to 7 speed	Steel	clips and	shifters	colours
	074 Aaron	32	1980	17 Good old bike	Found on the side of the rode	Frame	single	Steel	other	only 1 gear mate	Neither
	017 Andrew	32	1985	12	F.Moser	Frame	5	Steel	Toe	Downtube	cotter
	081 Damir	31	1984	13 Retro Roadie	1984 Andre Bertin frame, Shimano Golden Arrow Groupset.	everything	5	Steel	Toe	Downtube	Neither
					Kuwahara 1980 6 speed Shimano Sport LX gearset, downtube shifters. I am the 3rd owner of this bike originally purchased from bike shop in Hay St Perth. Bike is all original paint, gearset, bars etc, except have changed	original & exceptions	5			Downtube	
	020 Max	30	1980	17 Retro Roadie	saddle, pedals, tyres and bartape		to 7 speed	Steel	other	shifters	Neither
	042 Simon	30	1986	11 other		Frame	single	Aluminium	other	Internal	team
	057 Michael	30	1979	18 Retro Roadie	1979 Lennie Rogers (Fred Cobcroft frame)	Frame	5	Steel	other	Downtube	Neither
	033 Peter	28	1987	10 Retro Roadie		everything	8 to 11 speed	Steel	Toe	Downtube	Neither
	054 Ruth	28	1985	12 Good old bike	Bought 2nd hand on Gumtree as my ride to work	everything	3-4	Steel	other	Rod	Neither
	019 Pete	27	1985	12 Retro Roadie	Francesco Moser made this for todes like this.	Frame	8 to 11 speed	Steel	other	Rod	Neither
	063 William	27	1985	12 Mountain Bike		Frame	5	Steel	other	Rod	Neither
	064 William	27	1985	12 Mountain Bike		Frame	5	Steel	other	Rod	Neither
	072 Ryan	26	1984	13 Mountain Bike	1984 Kuwahara Aries Clunker	everything	5	Steel	other	Downtube	Neither
	016 Jenny	22	1987	10 Retro Roadie		Frame	8 to 11 speed	Steel	other	Downtube	Neither
	039 Stewart	21	1986	11 Retro Roadie	1986 Miyata Seventen	original &	12 +	Steel	other	Downtube	Neither
	040 Stewart	21	1986	11 Retro Roadie	1986 Miyata Seventen	original &	12 +		other	Downtube	Neither
	122 George	27	1980	17 Retro Roadie	old man on a 1980s repco. must be insane!	original &	13 +		other	shifters	Neither
38 +	0					- U					
	117 Murray	25	2019	0	Malvern Start Path Racer 2015	Original	Single	Steel	Toe	Rod	cotter
	• ,					original &	-		Toe	Downtube	team
	047 Mark	21	2015	0 Cyclocross	It's black. I ride in honour of 241 mates who were killed in Beirut in 1983.	exceptions	8 to 11 speed	Aluminium	clips and	shifters	colours
	028 Will	20	2018	0 Gravel		Frame	8 to 11 speed	Steel	Toe	Rod	Neither
	116 Stefan	20	2008	0 Good old bike	Fuji Steel Track, Flat bar, rim brake, fixed gear	Frame	Single		Toe	only 1 gear mate	Neither
	009 Sandy	19	2019	0 Gravel	It's the best thing since sliced bread 😂	original &	8 to 11 speed	Aluminium	Toe	Rod	Neither
	071 Derek	18	2017	0 Modern Road	haven't got one yet	Original	8 to 11 speed		Toe	Rod	Neither
	060 Nick	17	2010	0 Good old bike		Original	12 +		Toe	Rod	Neither
					It's Black & White and it makes me look like I'm fast & I know what I'm	original &			Toe	Rod	
	110 Marcus	17	2015	0 Modern Road	doing. Bike as always takes the credit.	exceptions	8 to 11 speed		clips and	changer (front or	Neither
	014 Andrea	16	2004	0 Retro Roadie	on-road tourer	everything	8 to 11 speed	•	other	Rod	Neither
	029 Dan	16	2015	0 Modern Road	511 1 55 G 1 5 G 1	Frame	8 to 11 speed		Toe	Rod	Neither
	052 Lachlan	16	1995	0 Retro Roadie	It's a Hillbrick - that's a brand, not a weight category	Frame	8 to 11 speed	•	Toe	Brifters	Neither
	090 Philip	16	2016	0 Modern Road		Frame	12 +		Toe	Rod	cotter
	124 Greg	16	2012	0 other	Fuji Feather single speed	original &	single	•	other	only 1 gear mate	Neither
	125 Daniel	16	2011	0 Modern Road	ORDINARY CARBON ROADIE	Frame	8 to 11 speed		Toe	Rod	Neither
	126 Aaron	16	1990	0 Retro Roadie	repco olympic	original &	12 +	•	other	Rod	cotter
	130 Scott	16	2018	0 Modern Road	Steel, Campagolo, Belgian	original &	8 to 11 speed		other	Rod	Neither
	022 Graham	15	2019	0 Retro Roadie	Steel, campagolo, belgian	Frame	3-4		other	Rod	Neither
	049 Brendon	15	1989	0 Good old bike		original &	5	Steel	other	Internal	Neither
	065 Alan	15	2017	0	Going modern this year!	_	5		other	Downtube	team
	080 Karl	15	2017	0 Gravel	My gravel bike is the love of my life	Frame Original	8 to 11 speed		other	Rod	team
	103 Lucas	15	2017	0 other	Single speed steel beater	Original	single		other	only 1 gear mate	Neither
	120 Wade	15	2010	0 Modern Road	Single speed steel beater	Original	8 to 11 speed	Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu		Brifters	Neither
	120 Wade 129 Allan	14	2013	0 Cyclocross	my bikes name is Mishy & it is my first cyclocross bike	original &	8 to 11 speed		other	Rod	Neither
	003 Tobias	13	2019	0 Modern Road	my bixes name is ivining & it is my first cyclocross bixe	Original &	8 to 11 speed		other	Rod	Neither
	004 Nick	13	2014	0 Modern Road	Wilier	Original	12 +	Carbon composite	Toe	Rod	Neither
	070 Jon	13	1990	0 Retro Roadie	1990 Peugeot Galibier - in its original bright pink and purple paintwork.	original &	5		other	Downtube	Neither
	101 Tanya	13	2017	0 Modern Road	1990 i cageot danbier - in its original bright pilik and purple panitwork.	Frame	single		other	Electronic	team
	101 Tanya 105 Adrian	13	2017	0 Modern Road	Fantastic plastic	Frame	Single 5	•	other	Downtube	team
	103 Aurian	13	2017	U	Lovely metal Bianchi with just a hint of Celeste. Has conquered the Heroic		3	Carbon Composite	other	Rod	team
	119 Steve	13	2014	0 Cyclocross	4 times and looking forward to one more		8 to 11 speed	Aluminium	other	changer (front or	Neither
	008 Bruce	12	1988	0 Retro Roadie	Peugeot Mont Blanc	only Frame	5 to 11 speed		other	Downtube	Neither
	041 Theresa	12	2015	0 Modern Road	i cageot Mont Diane	Original	8 to 11 speed		other	Brifters	team
		16	2013	o Wodelli Nodu	Battaglin Marosticana with Campagnolo Super Record 11 speed groupset.	original &	o to 11 speed	carbon composite	Juiel	Difficia	team
	041 meresa				Lugged Columbus SL steel frame custom sized by 1981 Giro and Vuelta	oveontions					
		12	2017	O Retro Roadie	Lugged Columbus SL steel frame custom sized by 1981 Giro and Vuelta winner Giovanni Battaglin	exceptions	8 to 11 speed	Steel	other	Brifters	Neither
	043 Matt	12	2017	0 Retro Roadie	winner Giovanni Battaglin		8 to 11 speed		other	Brifters	Neither
		12 12 12	2017 2018 2018	O Retro Roadie O Retro Roadie O Good old bike		exceptions Frame Original	8 to 11 speed 5 12 +	Spaghetti	other other other	Brifters Internal Rod	Neither cotter Neither

108 Glenn	12	2017	0 Modern Road	It works	original &	8 to 11 speed	Carbon composite	other	Rod	Neither
113 Niall	12	2017	0 Modern Road	T HONG	original &	8 to 11 speed	•	other	Rod	Neither
123 Michael	12	1995	0 Retro Roadie		Frame	8 to 11 speed	Carbon composite	other	Brifters	team
024 Courtney	11	2017	0 Modern Road	it is very very fast	Frame	12 +	Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu		Rod	Neither
025 Oliver	11	2017	0 Modern Road	it is very fast	Frame	12 +	Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu		Rod	Neither
031 Jon	11	2017	0 Modern Road	Hmmmmmm. It's a Legene	Bits and pieces	8 to 11 speed	. ,	other	Electronic	team
037 Pete	11	2014	0 other	It's a tandem	Frame	single	•	other	Brifters	Neither
051 Brian	11	2013	0 Modern Road	it 5 d talldelli	Frame	8 to 11 speed		other	Electronic	team
055 Pam	11	2017	0 Modern Road		original &	12 +	•	other	Downtube	cotter
076 Matt	11	1994	0 Retro Roadie	De Rosa Neo Pro frame with Campagnolo Chorus 11 speed groupset	Frame	8 to 11 speed		other	Brifters	Neither
091 Simon	11	2019	0 Gravel	Steel frame	Original	8 to 11 speed		other	Brifters	Neither
111 John	11	2017	0 Modern Road	carries a lot of weight	Original	8 to 11 speed		other	Rod	Neither
114 Chris	11	2012	0 Modern Road	Specialised Roubaix	Original	8 to 11 speed	·	other	Rod	Neither
114 (1111)		2012	o iviouciii nouu	631 Reynolds Bob Jackson World Tour with delightful mismatch of parts	Bits and pieces	o to 11 speed	curbon composite	other	1100	recence
118 Alexander	11	2000	0 Good old bike	bin best	bits and pieces	8 to 11 speed	Steel	other	Brifters	Neither
110 Alexanuel	11	2000	0 Good old blke	All Columbus steel frame Eddy Merckx, Campagnolo mechanical 11sp	Frame	o to 11 speed	Steel	other	Diliters	Neithei
121 Chris	11	2017	0 Modern Road	groupset, Fulcrum Racing Quattro rims	only	8 to 11 speed	Steel	other	Brifters	Neither
131 Fletcher	11	1990	0 Retro Roadie	groupset, Fulcium Nacing Quattro mins	Frame	8 to 11 speed		other	Brifters	Neither
086 Barry	24	1990	0 Retro Roadie		Frame	single	Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu		Rod	cotter
036 Marian	10	2014	0 other	Tandem Cannondale roady	original &	8 to 11 speed	Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu		Electronic	Neither
104 Arnaud	10	2014	0 Modern Road	Tandem Calmondale Toddy	Original	8 to 11 speed		other	Brifters	cotter
128 Thomas	10	2017	0 Gravel	Too modern to gain any points, but its comfortable.	everything	12 +		other	Brifters	cotter
075 Mark	9	2017	0 Modern Road	Specialized Roubaix	Original	12 +		Toe	Brifters	Neither
007 Anne	8	2010	0 Modern Road	It's a carbon black beastie	Original	8 to 11 speed	•	other	Downtube	Neither
032 Finnegan	8	2015	0 Modern Road	it 3 a Carbon black beastie	Original	12 +	•	other	Rod	Neither
068 Murray	8	2007	0 Modern Road	Giant Defy Alliance	original &	8 to 11 speed	•	other	Brifters	Neither
083 Bryan	8	2017	0 Modern Road	Dark Energy!	Original	12 +	•	other	Electronic	team
087 Jayden	8	1993	0 Retro Roadie	Giant cadex	original &	8 to 11 speed	•	other	Brifters	Neither
006 Alex	6	2017	0 Modern Road	Giant cadex	Frame	8 to 11 speed		other	Brifters	Neither
030 Selina	6	2017	0 Modern Road		Bits and pieces	8 to 11 speed	, ,	other	Electronic	Neither
107 James	6	2017	0 Modern Road	S Works Roubaix	Frame	8 to 11 speed		other	Electronic	Neither
038 Max	4	2012	0 Modern Road	5 Works Roussin	Original	12 +	Carbon composite	other	Brifters	Neither
089 Mark	4	2010	0 Gravel		Original	12 +		other	Brifters	Neither
109 Chris	4	2014	0 Modern Road	its a hack	Frame	12 +	•	other	Brifters	Neither
106 Rob	3	2016	0 Modern Road	100	Original	12 +	•	other	Electronic	Neither
112 David	3	2018	0 Modern Road	Trek Madone 9.9	Original	12 +	Carbon composite	other	Electronic	Neither
026 Alessandra	24	2018	0 Modern Road		Frame	Single	Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu		Rod	cotter
050 James	19	2017	0 Modern Road		Frame	12 +	Aluminium pre 1987 ( Vitu		Rod	cotter
 	,	_01,	2		ame		p. c 2507 ( Vita			